01-26-2005

Docket No.:

71024-414

111

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 00-01) ОМВ №. 0651-0027 (ex.p.5/31/2002) РОВ-ЛЕ-V03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 10292	nark Utlice: Flease 1999, a the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael S. Sadowski	
	Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛱 No	
	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Hwy.
•	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ıme
☐ Other	City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48034
Execution Date: December 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap-	plication, the execution date of the application is: Herewith
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	N/
Additional numl	persattached? 🔲 Yes 🎦 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total fluiniber of applications and patents involved.
Edmund P. Anderson	40.00
Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: Inward & Howard Attorneys, 1.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
39400 Woodward Ave., Ste. 101	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	06-0420
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI ZIP: 48	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Control Contro	// / I / \ //
of the original document.	//) / /
Edmund P. Anderson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services ates Patent and Tradernark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Director of the United S

00000154 060420 11032738 40.00 BA

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016166 FRAME: 0667

Attorney Docket No. 71024-414

ASSIGNMENT

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Signature: -

Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

Citizenship:

Date:

Michael S. Sadowski

419 Hill, Elmhurst, IL 60126

US

PATENT REEL: 016166 FRAME: 0668